

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 13, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20380	STR141A-038	2	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,910,476.25	\$1,948,999.50	102.02%	\$38,523.25
Letting Totals			2		\$1,910,476.25	\$1,948,999.50	102.02%	\$38,523.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): STR141A-038  
 Counties: MONTROSE, REGION 5, SAN MIGUEL

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,910,476.25	98.02%	100.00%
1	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,948,999.50	100.00%	102.02%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,998,088.20	102.52%	104.59%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 CONTRACT SITE					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00	289.00000	1,445.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	90.000 LF	250.00000	22,500.00	300.00000	27,000.00	111.00000	9,990.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	726.000 CY	7.00000	5,082.00	195.00000	141,570.00	40.00000	29,040.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	50.000 CY	30.00000	1,500.00	145.00000	7,250.00	38.00000	1,900.00
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	220.00000	2,200.00	140.00000	1,400.00	9.50000	95.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,500.00	650.00000	6,500.00	307.00000	3,070.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	177.000 CY	12.00000	2,124.00	55.00000	9,735.00	50.00000	8,850.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	10.000 CY	125.00000	1,250.00	275.00000	2,750.00	258.00000	2,580.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	147.000 CY	15.00000	2,205.00	60.00000	8,820.00	60.00000	8,820.00
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	100.000 CY	7.00000	700.00	30.00000	3,000.00	55.00000	5,500.00
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	100.000 CY	2.75000	275.00	30.00000	3,000.00	17.00000	1,700.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	400.000 LF	7.00000	2,800.00	5.00000	2,000.00	4.70000	1,880.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,800.000 LF	3.00000	5,400.00	2.00000	3,600.00	2.00000	3,600.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3,000.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	644.00000	2,576.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 CONTRACT SITE				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000 EACH	2,100.00000	16,800.00	2,400.00000	19,200.00	2,691.00000	21,528.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00	89.00000	3,560.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	75.00000	3,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00	212.00000	8,480.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	240.00000	9,600.00	184.00000	7,360.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	160.000 HOUR	60.00000	9,600.00	115.00000	18,400.00	112.00000	17,920.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	400.000 LF	2.75000	1,100.00	10.00000	4,000.00	4.00000	1,600.00
208-00301	Temporary Diversion	100.000 LF	13.00000	1,300.00	14.00000	1,400.00	52.00000	5,200.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.600 ACRE	5,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	1,600.00	989.00000	1,582.40
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.100 ACRE	1,500.00000	150.00	4,300.00000	430.00	4,234.00000	423.40
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.600 ACRE	1,200.00000	1,920.00	745.00000	1,192.00	739.00000	1,182.40
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	1.600 ACRE	2,000.00000	3,200.00	1,590.00000	2,544.00	1,580.00000	2,528.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	320.000 LB	5.00000	1,600.00	6.00000	1,920.00	5.00000	1,600.00
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	600.000 EACH	3.75000	2,250.00	3.00000	1,800.00	3.00000	1,800.00
215-00000	Transplant Shrub	12.000 EACH	12.00000	144.00	115.00000	1,380.00	110.00000	1,320.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 CONTRACT SITE					<b>LCC:</b>		
215-00600	Transplant Plug	120.000 EACH	2.00000	240.00	10.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	1,200.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	540.000 SY	6.00000	3,240.00	4.50000	2,430.00	4.00000	2,160.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	250.00000	3,750.00	115.00000	1,725.00	113.00000	1,695.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	5.000 HOUR	250.00000	1,250.00	95.00000	475.00	95.00000	475.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	30.000 CY	22.00000	660.00	140.00000	4,200.00	79.00000	2,370.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	15.000 TON	30.00000	450.00	75.00000	1,125.00	46.00000	690.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	351.000 CY	290.00000	101,790.00	225.00000	78,975.00	106.00000	37,206.00
506-00230	Riprap (30 In)	52.000 CY	240.00000	12,480.00	240.00000	12,480.00	106.00000	5,512.00
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	45.000 CY	300.00000	13,500.00	190.00000	8,550.00	126.00000	5,670.00
506-00430	Soil Riprap (30 Inch)	158.000 CY	325.00000	51,350.00	185.00000	29,230.00	127.00000	20,066.00
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	170.000 CY	900.00000	153,000.00	1,800.00000	306,000.00	1,505.00000	255,850.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	9,085.000 LB	1.25000	11,356.25	3.50000	31,797.50	2.00000	18,170.00
603-00001	Annular Space Grouting	15.000 CY	600.00000	9,000.00	310.00000	4,650.00	753.00000	11,295.00
603-00066	Culvert Lining (66 Inch)	66.000 LF	1,170.00000	77,220.00	1,060.00000	69,960.00	1,700.00000	112,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 CONTRACT SITE				<b>LCC:</b>			
603-00078	Culvert Lining (78 Inch)	85.000 LF	1,420.00000	120,700.00	1,050.00000	89,250.00	1,750.00000	148,750.00
603-00108	Culvert Lining (108 Inch)	229.000 LF	1,830.00000	419,070.00	1,520.00000	348,080.00	1,825.00000	417,925.00
603-00123	Culvert Lining (120 Inch)	190.000 LF	2,600.00000	494,000.00	1,575.00000	299,250.00	1,900.00000	361,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,800.000 LF	3.00000	5,400.00	2.75000	4,950.00	3.00000	5,400.00
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	551.000 LF	4.00000	2,204.00	6.00000	3,306.00	8.00000	4,408.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	19,094.00000	19,094.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,700.00000	21,700.00	16,152.00000	16,152.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,350.00000	1,350.00	875.00000	875.00	1,680.00000	1,680.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00	26,400.00000	26,400.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	251,651.00000	251,651.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	9,865.00000	9,865.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	27.00000	10,800.00	30.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000 DAY	110.00000	6,600.00	235.00000	14,100.00	234.00000	14,040.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	120.000 DAY	650.00000	78,000.00	650.00000	78,000.00	642.00000	77,040.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 CONTRACT SITE				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	20.00000	160.00	10.00000	80.00	6.00000	48.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	58.000 EACH	32.00000	1,856.00	15.00000	870.00	12.00000	696.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	15.00000	3,750.00	5.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	250.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,910,476.25		\$1,948,999.50		\$1,998,088.20
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,910,476.25</b>		<b>\$1,948,999.50</b>		<b>\$1,998,088.20</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0005	202-00010 Removal of Tree	5.000	300.00000	450.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,250.00	150.00%	750.00
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	90.000	250.00000	300.00000 LF	22,500.00	27,000.00	120.00%	4,500.00
0015	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	726.000	7.00000	195.00000 CY	5,082.00	141,570.00	2785.71%	136,488.00
0020	203-00100 Muck Excavation	50.000	30.00000	145.00000 CY	1,500.00	7,250.00	483.33%	5,750.00
0025	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	220.00000	140.00000 HOUR	2,200.00	1,400.00	63.64%	-800.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0030	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	250.00000	650.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	6,500.00	260.00%	4,000.00
0035	206-00000 Structure Excavation	177.000	12.00000	55.00000 CY	2,124.00	9,735.00	458.33%	7,611.00
0040	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	10.000	125.00000	275.00000 CY	1,250.00	2,750.00	220.00%	1,500.00
0045	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	147.000	15.00000	60.00000 CY	2,205.00	8,820.00	400.00%	6,615.00
0050	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	100.000	7.00000	30.00000 CY	700.00	3,000.00	428.57%	2,300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0055	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	100.000	2.75000	30.00000 CY	275.00	3,000.00	1090.91%	2,725.00
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	400.000	7.00000	5.00000 LF	2,800.00	2,000.00	71.43%	-800.00
0065	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,800.000	3.00000	2.00000 LF	5,400.00	3,600.00	66.67%	-1,800.00
0070	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	4.000	750.00000	2,100.00000 EACH	3,000.00	8,400.00	280.00%	5,400.00
0075	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000	2,100.00000	2,400.00000 EACH	16,800.00	19,200.00	114.29%	2,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0080	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,400.00	120.00%	400.00
0085	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	75.00000	130.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	5,200.00	173.33%	2,200.00
0090	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	130.00000	240.00000 HOUR	5,200.00	9,600.00	184.62%	4,400.00
0095	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	160.000	60.00000	115.00000 HOUR	9,600.00	18,400.00	191.67%	8,800.00
0100	208-00300 Temporary Berms	400.000	2.75000	10.00000 LF	1,100.00	4,000.00	363.64%	2,900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0105	208-00301 Temporary Diversion	100.000	13.00000	14.00000 LF	1,300.00	1,400.00	107.69%	100.00
0110	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.600	5,000.00000	1,000.00000 ACRE	8,000.00	1,600.00	20.00%	-6,400.00
0115	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.100	1,500.00000	4,300.00000 ACRE	150.00	430.00	286.67%	280.00
0120	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.600	1,200.00000	745.00000 ACRE	1,920.00	1,192.00	62.08%	-728.00
0125	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	1.600	2,000.00000	1,590.00000 ACRE	3,200.00	2,544.00	79.50%	-656.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0130	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	320.000	5.00000	6.00000 LB	1,600.00	1,920.00	120.00%	320.00
0135	214-01010 Brush Layer Cutting	600.000	3.75000	3.00000 EACH	2,250.00	1,800.00	80.00%	-450.00
0140	215-00000 Transplant Shrub	12.000	12.00000	115.00000 EACH	144.00	1,380.00	958.33%	1,236.00
0145	215-00600 Transplant Plug	120.000	2.00000	10.00000 EACH	240.00	1,200.00	500.00%	960.00
0150	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	540.000	6.00000	4.50000 SY	3,240.00	2,430.00	75.00%	-810.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0155	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	15.000	250.00000	115.00000 HOUR	3,750.00	1,725.00	46.00%	-2,025.00
0160	240-00010 Removal of Nests	5.000	250.00000	95.00000 HOUR	1,250.00	475.00	38.00%	-775.00
0165	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	30.000	22.00000	140.00000 CY	660.00	4,200.00	636.36%	3,540.00
0170	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	15.000	30.00000	75.00000 TON	450.00	1,125.00	250.00%	675.00
0175	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	351.000	290.00000	225.00000 CY	101,790.00	78,975.00	77.59%	-22,815.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0180	506-00230 Riprap (30 In)	52.000	240.00000	240.00000 CY	12,480.00	12,480.00	100.00%	0.00
0185	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	45.000	300.00000	190.00000 CY	13,500.00	8,550.00	63.33%	-4,950.00
0190	506-00430 Soil Riprap (30 Inch)	158.000	325.00000	185.00000 CY	51,350.00	29,230.00	56.92%	-22,120.00
0195	601-01050 Concrete Class B (Wall)	170.000	900.00000	1,800.00000 CY	153,000.00	306,000.00	200.00%	153,000.00
0200	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	9,085.000	1.25000	3.50000 LB	11,356.25	31,797.50	280.00%	20,441.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0205	603-00001 Annular Space Grouting	15.000	600.00000	310.00000 CY	9,000.00	4,650.00	51.67%	-4,350.00
0210	603-00066 Culvert Lining (66 Inch)	66.000	1,170.00000	1,060.00000 LF	77,220.00	69,960.00	90.60%	-7,260.00
0215	603-00078 Culvert Lining (78 Inch)	85.000	1,420.00000	1,050.00000 LF	120,700.00	89,250.00	73.94%	-31,450.00
0220	603-00108 Culvert Lining (108 Inch)	229.000	1,830.00000	1,520.00000 LF	419,070.00	348,080.00	83.06%	-70,990.00
0225	603-00123 Culvert Lining (120 Inch)	190.000	2,600.00000	1,575.00000 LF	494,000.00	299,250.00	60.58%	-194,750.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0230	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,800.000	3.00000	2.75000 LF	5,400.00	4,950.00	91.67%	-450.00
0235	607-11580 Fence (Temporary)	551.000	4.00000	6.00000 LF	2,204.00	3,306.00	150.00%	1,102.00
0240	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	22,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	22,000.00	17,500.00	79.55%	-4,500.00
0245	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	21,700.00000 EACH	25,000.00	21,700.00	86.80%	-3,300.00
0250	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,350.00000	875.00000 EACH	1,350.00	875.00	64.81%	-475.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0255	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	50,000.00000	15,500.00000 L S	50,000.00	15,500.00	31.00%	-34,500.00
0260	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	190,000.00000 L S	120,000.00	190,000.00	158.33%	70,000.00
0265	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	1,000.00000	1,150.00000 L S	1,000.00	1,150.00	115.00%	150.00
0270	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	27.00000	30.00000 HOUR	10,800.00	12,000.00	111.11%	1,200.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	60.000	110.00000	235.00000 DAY	6,600.00	14,100.00	213.64%	7,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/24/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 13

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	CONTRACT SITE						
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	120.000	650.00000	650.00000 DAY	78,000.00	78,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	20.00000	10.00000 EACH	160.00	80.00	50.00%	-80.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	58.000	32.00000	15.00000 EACH	1,856.00	870.00	46.88%	-986.00
0295	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	15.00000	5.00000 EACH	3,750.00	1,250.00	33.33%	-2,500.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,910,476.25	\$1,948,999.50	102.02%	\$38,523.25

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150813  
 Letting Date: August 13, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20380  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 03/01/16 COMPLETION  
 DATE

Counties: MONTROSE,  
 REGION 5, SAN  
 MIGUEL  
 Project(s): STR141A-038

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON SH 141 AT MP 41.51, MP 43.49, MP 44.89, AND MP 54.91 IN SAN MIGUEL AND MONTROSE COUNTIES.

CONSISTS OF LINING SIX LARGE CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS, PIPE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, RIRAP SCOUR PROTECTION, WETLAND SEEDING WITH PLUGS AND BRUSH LAYER CUTTINGS, AND FINAL SEEDING AND MULCHING.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

**Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items**

\$1,910,476.25	\$1,948,999.50	102.02%	\$38,523.25
----------------	----------------	---------	-------------